PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Amir TOPORIK	04/14/2013
Amit NOVIK	04/03/2013
Anat COHEN-DAYAG	04/17/2013
Avi Yeshah ROSENBERG	04/02/2013
Cynthia KOIFMAN	04/18/2013
Dalit LANDESMAN-MILO	04/03/2013
Eve MONTIA	04/04/2013
Galit ROTMAN	04/21/2013
Liat DASSA	04/18/2013
Marina BUBIS	04/09/2013
Merav BEIMAN	04/07/2013
Ofer LEVY	04/21/2013
Sergey NEMZER	04/14/2013
Tania PERGAM	04/14/2013
Yaron KINAR	04/11/2013
Shirley SAMEACH- GREENWALD	04/21/2013
Zurit LEVINE	04/02/2013
Shira WALACH	04/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compugen Ltd.
Street Address:	72 Pinchas Rosen St.
City:	Tel Aviv-Yafo
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69512

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13767891

502326985 REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122143110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 214-3775 Email: info@gai-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Graeser Associates International, Inc.

Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2940	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D'vorah Graeser	
Signature:	/D'vorah Graeser, Reg No 40,000/	
Date:	04/29/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 10

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page2.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page3.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page4.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page5.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page6.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page7.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page8.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page9.tif

source=2940-SignedAssignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0505

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this day of Amir TOPORIK; Amit NOVIK; Anat COHEN-DAYAG; Avi Yeshah ROSENBERG; Cynthla KOIFMAN; Dalit LANDESMAN-MILO; Eve MONTIA; Galit ROTMAN; Liat DASSA; Marina BUBIS; Merav BEIMAN; Ofer LEVY; Sergey NEMZER; Tania PERGAM; Yaron KINAR; Shirley SAMEACH- GREENWALD; Zurit LEVINE; and Shira WALACH (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 14 Maryad Haksamim st, Apt 15, 58847 Holon, ISRABL; 5 Habrosh st., 30500 Binyamina, ISRABL; 52A Hanasi Harishon, 76303 Rehovot, ISRAEL; Emek HaHula 7/2 B, 44622 Kfar Saba, ISRAEL; 18 Mishol HaAhava Street, Apt. 3, 44207 Kefar Sava, ISRAEL; 2 Ido street, Ramat Gan, ISRAEL; 8 Hakatif st., 76328 Rehovot, ISRABL; 5 Yair Shtem Street, 46412 Herzlivya, ISRABL; 3 Menahem Begin st, 56478 Yehud, ISRABL; 35/3 HaNassi HaRishon Street, 61130 Rehovot, ISRABL; 72 Pinchas Rosen St., 69512 Tel Aviv-Yafo, ISRABL; Har Yeela st. 182, Doar Na Shimson. 99770 Moshav Mesisraelat Zion, ISRAEL; 22/2 Hasharon St, 43352 Ra'ananna, ISRAEL; 19 Katznelson St, 75218 Rishon LeZiyyon, ISRABL; 20 Hachashmonaim St, 63264 Tel Aviv-Yafo, ISRAEL; 5/1 Amnon & Tamar St, 44419 Kfar Saba, ISRAEL; 47 Hahistadrut Street, 46420 Herzliyya, ISRAEL; and 40 Bney Brit St, 45265 Hod Hasharon, ISRAEL, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in POLYPEPTIDES AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES, AND USES THEREOF AS A DRUG TARGET FOR PRODUCING DRUGS AND BIOLOGICS, set forth in a Utility application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on February 15, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 13/767,891; and

WHEREAS, Compugen Ltd., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Israel having its principal place of business at 72 Pinchas Rosen St., 69512 Tel Aviv-Yafo, ISRAEL (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any

division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

POLYPEPTIDES AND POLYNUCLEOTIDES, AND USES THEREOF AS A DRUG TARGET FOR PRODUCING DRUGS AND BIOLOGICS

the specification of which was filed on February 15, 2013 as Application No. 13/767,891.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys/agent(s) at Graeser Associates International, Inc., 70 W. Madison, Suite 1400, Chicago, Illinois 60602, to insert the filing date and/or Application No. of said application into this document.

Date:	7/04/13	Signature:	Topen + Amis	
Date:		Signature:	Amit Novik	
Date:		Signature:	Anat Cohen-dayag	
Date:	•	Signature: .	Avi Yeshah Rosenberg	
Date:		Signature:	Cynthia Koifman	
04/03/2 Date:	2013	Signature: լ	Palit dandesman Dalit Landesman-milo	,
Date:		Signature:	Bye Montia	

4

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys/agent(s) at Graeser Associates International, Inc., 70 W. Madison, Suite 1400, Chicago, Illinois 60602, to insert the filing date and/ or Application No. of said application into this document.

Date:		Signature:	Amir Toporik
	211.12		,
Date:	3/4/13	Signature:	Amit Novik
Date:	17/4/13		Avot Char Dayes
			V
·Date;	2 Apr 2013	Signature:	And Avenborg Avi Yeshah Rosenberg
Date:		Signature:	Cynthia Koifman
Datas		Cionabivas	•
Date:		ភាស៊ីនេះ៣៤: ៏	Dalit Landesman-milo
Date:	4.Apr. 13	Signature: _	Eve Montia

4

146-1-4

PATENT

REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0510

	•		. 4			:	
	_	,	_ · · · ·	Bve Montia			
	Date: _		Signature:				
· · ·	·		•	· Daift Landess	man-milo		
	Date:	•	Signature:			•	٠.
،	·			Cynthia Kolf	man		
	·Date:	18,04.13	Signature:	:	to.		
	Sentar .	1		Avi Yeshah)	Rosenberg		
,	Date:	- -,	Signature;		·		
	i,			Apat Cohen-	dayag	Perencipa,	•
	Date:		Signature:	`.			-
		· · · · ·		Amit Novik			•
	Date:	, • .	Signature:		·		
	Date:	· ,,,,	Signature:	Amir Topori	lk ;		•
	, ··.		01				
		n lato this documen			,	.,	. ·
					onal, Inc., 70 W. Madison, or Application No. of said		<i>,</i> •
• ,	iloid I exe	sonto tiris goomment	and if such informat	ion is deemed	. are not entered above at th necessary, I hereby authoriz		
	both.	,					
					more than five (5) years, or		
•		I hereby acknowle	edes that saw willful	falsa etalaman	t made in this Declaration is		٠
•				-			

PATENT REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0511

Date:	21.04.2013	Signature:	Galle Rollinan
	18/4/13		<u>.</u>
Date:	09.04.2013	Signature:	Marina Bubis
Date:		Signature:	Mcrav Belman
Date:	21.04.2013	Signature:	Ofer Levy
Date:	14.04.20B	Signature:	Sergey Nemzer
Date:	14.04.2013	Signature:	Famia Pergam
Date:		Signature:	Yaron Kinar
Date:	21.4.13	Signature:	Shirley SAMEACH- Greenwald

Date:	Signature:	Galit Rotman
Date:	Signature:	Liät Dassa
Date:	Signature:	Marina Bubis
Date: 3/4/13	Signature:	Merav Belman
Date:	Signature:	Ofer Levy
Date:	Signature;	Sergey Nemzer
Date:	Signature;	Tánia Pergam
Date:	Signature:	Yaron Kinar
Date:	Signature:	Shirley SAMBACH- Greenwald

Aor 1	8 1	13 0	1.020
-------	-----	------	-------

Medial Research

p.1

0/kg 1718

Date:		Signature:	Galit Rotman
Date;		Signature:	Liat Dassa
Date;		Signature:	Marina Bubis
Date:		Signature:	Merav Belman
Date:		Signature:	Ofer Levy
Date:		Signalure;	Sergey Nemzer
Date:		Signature:	Tania Pergam
Date:	11/04/2013	Signature:	Vator Kinar
	·		Shirley SAMBACH- Greenwald

! Apr 13 13:25 Walach 09-7400897 p.1

Date: 0204/20/3 Signature: Zurit Levine

Date: Stira Walach

PATENT

REEL: 030302 FRAME: 0515